
White Chocolate Lovers Box of 6 

Contents & Ingredients 
WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE SANDWICH: Sugar. WHEAT Flour; Calcium carbonate, Niacin, 

Iron, Thiamine. Vegetable Fat; Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride 

(E471); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). Shortening; 

Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Water. White Chocolate Sauce; Sugar, Sunflower Oil, 

Whole MILK Powder, Whey MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 SOYA Lecithin), 

Flavours and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306). White Chocolate Chunks;Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole 

MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. Free Range 

EGG. White Chocolate ; Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel 

Oil), Whey Powder MILK , Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-472C, E-322 Sun-Flower) 

and Flavour. Cornflour; Maize Starch. Bicarbonate of Soda. Salt. 

WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE MILLIONAIRES: Caramel: Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Sugar, Invert 

Sugar Syrup, Water, Pea Protein, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono- and DiGlycerides of Fatty Acids, Natural 

Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup. Dark chocolate: Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally 

Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) 

and Flavour. White chocolate: Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm 

Kernel), Whey Powder MILK , Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E-

492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. White Chocolate: Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and 

Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder MILK , Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier 

(E-492, E-472C, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. Sunflower oil. WHEAT flour. Sugar. Vegetable 

oil: Palm, Rapeseed, Water; Salt; Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride (E471); Flavouring; 

Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). White chocolate chunks: Sugar, Cocoa 

Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. 

Free range EGG. Vanilla essence: Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Plain Caramel), 

Flavourings. Cornflour: maizetarch. Salt.  

WHITE CHOCOLATE & RASPBERRY COOKIE SANDWICH: Sugar. WHEAT Flour; Calcium 

carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. Vegetable Fat; Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: 

distilled monoglyceride (E471); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin 

(E100). Shortening; Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Water. Raspberry Jam; Sugar, Raspberry 

Pure e, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate. White 

Chocolate Chunks;Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower 

Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. Free Range EGG. White Chocolate ; Sugar, Vegetal Fat 

Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder MILK , Whole MILK 

Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-472C, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. Freeze Dried Raspberry. 

Cornflour; Maize Starch. Bicarbonate of Soda. Salt. Natural Raspberry Flavour.  

WHITE CHOCOLATE & PISTACHIO COOKIE SANDWICH: Sugar. WHEAT Flour; Calcium 

carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. Shortening; Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Water. Pistachio 

Chocolate Sauce; Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Whole MILK Powder, Whey MILK Powder, 

PISTACHIO Paste, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), 

Spirulina Concentrated, Colourant (E-161B) and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306) PISTACHIO NUTS. 

White Chocolate Chunks;Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower 

Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. Free Range EGG. White Chocolate ; Sugar, Vegetal Fat 

Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder MILK , Whole MILK 



Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-472C, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. Cornflour; Maize Starch. 

Bicarbonate of Soda. Salt. Pistachio Flavour; Natural flavouring, triacetin (E1518), propylene 

glycol (E1520). 

BAKEWELL BLONDIE: Sugar. WHEAT Flour; Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. 

Vegetable Fat; Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride (E471); 

Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). Raspberry Jam; Sugar, 

Raspberry Pure e, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate. 

FREE RANGE EGG. White Chocolate Chunks;Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, 

Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. Cherry Bakewell Tart; Wheat 

Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Palm Oil, Plum and 

Raspberry Jam (8%) [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Plum Concentrate, Water, Raspberry Concentrate, 

Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Colour (Anthocyanins), Gelling Agent 

(Pectin), Flavouring], Water, Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Glace  Cherry Half (4%) [Cherry, 

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Apple, Blackcurrant, Radish), Acidity 

Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)], Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant 

(Glycerol), Pasteurised Egg, Pasteurised Egg White, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty 

Acids, Sucrose Esters of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, 

Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Starch, Cornflour, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). Salt, Flavourings. 

Cornflour. Vanilla Essence. 

WHITE CHOCOLATE & JAMMIE DODGER: WHEAT, White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), 

Sugar, Vegetable Fat, White Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Jammie Dodgers (WHEAT, 

MATABITSULPHITE), EGG, Raspberry jam, Freeze Dried Raspberries, cornflour, Salt 

 

Allergens are highlighted in BOLD 
All products are baked professionally, although we cannot guarantee there will be no cross-
contamination. 
 
Shelf Life: 10-14 days from dispatch. Each product will have a best before date.  
Store in a cool, dry place.  
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